AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL May 5, 2009, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting April 21, 2009

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CONSENT AGENDA:

1. Municipal Order No. 2009 - 87 Municipal Order approving the Year 6 Annual Action Plan of

the Consolidated Plan for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) entitlement funding and authorizing its submission to the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (Filed

04/28/2009, 10:00 a.m.)

2. Municipal Order No. 2009 – 88 Municipal Order approving the reappointment of David

Wiseman to the Bowling Green Area Convention and Visitors

Bureau (Filed 04/29/2009, 8:45 a.m.)

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

3. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 9 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING ZONING ORDINANCE

Ordinance amending the text of the Zoning Ordinance to convert 124 parcels from various non-public zoning classifications to P (Public) and CB (Central Business) for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky as recommended by the City-County Planning

Commission

4. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 10 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT Ordinance approving Amendment Number Three to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2009

5. Municipal Order No. 2009 – 89

Municipal Order approving a contract through noncompetitive negotiations with John Deere Company of Cary, North Carolina, through Hartland Equipment Corporation of Bowling Green, Kentucky under the Kentucky State Pricing Contract for the purchase of a John Deere 5075M utility tractor and front loader in the total amount of \$30,206.16 (Filed 04/29/2009, 2:00 p.m.)

6. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 11 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES
Ordinance amending Chapters 21 (Streets and Sidewalks) and 27
(Property Code) of the City of Bowling Green Code of
Ordinances to authorize the temporary placement of real estate
signs in designated areas of City owned public rights-of-way

(Filed 04/22/2009, 8:00 a.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2009 – 90

Municipal Order supporting the creation of a Community Energy Alliance and supporting submission of a proposal from the Barren River Area Development District for Southeast Energy Efficiency Alliance funds in the amount not to exceed \$500,000 (Filed 04/29/2009, 11:15 a.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

May 19, 2009

ADJOURNMENT